MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

6

b

í

Đ

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED
ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1829.

Governor may direct, reimbursable at the pleasure of the Legislature, to defray the expense of erecting a State Prison.

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.]

STATE OF MAINE.

PAY ROLL of the Senate of the third Legislature, at the Session held in Portland, commencing January 1st, and ending February 11th 1823.,

Perruny 11th 16	Names.	Miles travel.	pay Days attendance.	Amount of
LINCOLN,	Daniel Rose, President,	120	42]	80
and the state of t	Peleg Tallman,	80	27 (62
	Nathaniel Green,	60	42	90
	Edward Killeran,	180	40	98
YORK,	John M Donald,	60		90
· · ·	Mark Dennett,	120	42 9	96
	Ellis B. Usher,	30	42 8	3 7
CUMBERLAND,	William Buxton,	20	42 8	3 6
,	Josiah Dunn, Jun.	70		91
	Sylvanus Higgins,	20		36
HANCOCK,	Andrew Witham,	360		20
September 1968	Samuel Whitney,	240	14 MAG	8(
WASHINGTON,	Jeremiah O'Brien,	500	19.0	34
KENNEBEC,	Thomas Bond,	120		96
	Rufus Burnham,	200)4.
	Abraham Morrill,	100) 4
OXFORD,	Samuel Small,	140		8
J. J	James Steele,	90		93
SOMERSET,	Obed Wilson,	240	10.00)8
PENOBSCOT,	Isaac Case,	320		6
	Charles B. Smith, Secretary,		42)	
	Same for making up rec-		10 1	82
	ords, &c.) ₍₁₅)	
N 1	Israel W. Bourne, Ass't. Secreta	ry,	42 19	26
	John Merrill, Messenger, add two additional days for oth-		44 8	88
14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er services,	pi ili		
53 - Salar - Salar	Isaiah Ingalls, Door Keeper,			
-0.	including services prior to		44 8	88
24,35	the Session,			
	Total,	, cd	\$252	1

CHAPTER LXVI.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the above roll, the sums set against their names, respectively amounting to two thousand five hundred and twenty one dollars: and that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be and he hereby is requested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer accordingly.

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.]

PAY ROLL of the members of the House of Representatives of the third Legislature of the State of Maine, held in Portland, county of Cumberland, beginning on Wednesday the first day of January eighteen hundred twenty-three, and ending on the eleventh day of February eighteen hundred and twenty-three.

COUNTY OF YORK.

	Cowns.	Carlo Carlo Se St	्राविताः विकास विकास स्थापिता का स्थापिता विकास	es tra	Days of atten- dance.	Total,travel & attendance.	Add. amount. Addit. attend.
Alfre			John Sayward,	35	39	8 5	
Buxt				15	42	87	rum t
Beru	vick,		Joseph Prime,		41	91	
Bida	leford,		Isaac Emery,	15	37	77	
Corn	ish,		1 ,	-30	42	90	
Ellio			John Hammond,	60	42	96	
Holl	is,		Stephen Hopkinson,		42	88	
Kitte	ry,	-	Joshua T. Chase,		42	96	
	ebunk,		Geo. W. Wallingford	25	25	55	
	ebun k-	Port,	Simon Nowell,	25	40	8 5	
Limi	ngton,		Nathaniel Clark,	25	42	89	
Lymc			Thomas Sands, 👙	35	42	91	
New_{j}			Simeon Moulton,	45	42	93	-
Pars	onsfield	l,	Samuel Fox,	40	42	92	
Saco.	,		George Scammon,	15	40	83	
	leigh,		John Bodwell,	50	39	88	
Wate	rborou	gh,	Phineas Ricker,	30	42	90	
York			Alexander M'Intire,	50	42	94	